## CITY COUNCIL



## OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS APPRECIATION TO:

CHINESE CONSOLIDATED BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION OF NEW ENGLAND AND THE 52ND ANNUAL AUGUST MOON FESTIVAL

## IN RECOGNITION OF:

YOUR 52ND AUGUST MOON FESTIVAL AS WELL AS YOUR EFFORTS IN ORGANIZING THIS DAY-LONG CELEBRATION EVERY YEAR, FILLED WITH CULTURAL PERFORMANCES, CHINESE CALLIGRAPHY, ARTS AND CRAFTS, AND VARIOUS VENDORS OF CHINESE FOOD AND MERCHANDISE. THIS FESTIVAL CELEBRATES THE CHINESE HOLIDAY WHILE ATTRACTING PEOPLE OF ALL BACKGROUNDS TO COME AND LEARN WHAT CHINESE CULTURE HAS TO OFFER. WE APPRECIATE YOUR HARD WORK IN PROMOTING CHINATOWN'S CULTURAL HERITAGE, AND THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF CITY OF BOSTON.

By: Educal m. Flynn	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	(Clark et l. (Ct., e 2) at a
Offered by: <b>Elwar</b>	2 M. Flynn
Date:	